Form for filing Rate Schedules	Garrard County and parts of For Lincoln Co. and Madison Co.
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 2
	Original SHEET NO. 1
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSN., INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
RESIDENTIAL, FARM, AND SMALL COMMERCIAL	
\$325.00 Connection Fee (for new service)	
\$ 30.00 Connection Fee (for existing service)	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter Rates	
First 1,000 gallons \$ 7.75 (minimum bill)	
Next 1,000 gallons 3.75 per 1,000 gallons	I
Next 1,000 gallons 2.75 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 2,000 gallons 2.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 5,000 gallons 1.75 per 1,000 gallons	
Rates based on monthly consumption	
Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills 20 days from date of bill	
No deposit is required AN 2 8 1982 by Antes AND TARIFES	
DATE OF ISSUE December 18, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE Decem	ber 18, 1980
ISSUED BY Woohe Leavell TITLE President Name of Officer	
Issued by authomity of an Order of the Dublic Service Commission of	f Kontucky

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>7926</u> dated <u>December 18, 1980</u>.

C9,36

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Garrard County and parts of Lincoln Co. and Madison Co.		
form for fifting nate beneaties			
	P.S.C. NO. 2		
	Original SHEET NO. 2		
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 2		

	CLASSIFICATIO	N OF S	ERVIC	F
--	---------------	--------	-------	---

•	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVIC	E	
		·		RATE PER UNIT
LARGE COMMERCIAL, Connection Fees:	DAIRY FARMS, AND S 1" meter connection 1-1/2" meter connection 2" meter connection \$30.00 connection	on \$400.00 (for r ection \$500.00 (f on \$600.00 (for r	new service) for new service new service)	)
1" Meter Rates		·		
First 5,0	000 gallons	\$18.75 (Minimum	bi11)	
A11 over 5,0	000 gallons	1.75 per 1,000	) gallons	I
1-1/2" Meter Rate	25			
First 10,0	000 gallons	\$27.50 (Minimum	bil1)	
All over 10,0	000 gallons	1.75 per 1,00	0 gallons	
2" Meter Rates				
First 25,0	000 gallons	\$53.75 (Minimum	bi11)	
A11 over 25,	000 gallons	1.75 per 1,00	0 gallons	
Rates based on me Penalty of 10% ac No deposit is re BULK SALES: FIRE HYDRANTS:	onthly consumption dded to all unpaid quired \$3.00 per 1,000 \$50.00 per fire	Gallons	LAN 2 8 19	
DATE OF ISSUE D	ecember 18, 1980	DATE EF	FECTIVE Decem	ber 18, 1980
ISSUED BY W	Name of Officer	ell TITLE	President	
Issued by author in Case No. <u>7926</u>	ity of an Order of t dated <u>Dece</u>	he Public Servic mber 18, 1980 .	e Commission o	f Kentucky 9.86